
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5699
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2005
REJUVENATION OF RAJPATH AREA
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any Committee has been set up to rejuvenate the Rajpath area;

(b) if so, the details of the recommendations made by the Committee; and

(c) the follow-up action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT( SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD )

(a)to(c): With a view to rejuvenating Rajpath and the area around it, three groups were constituted to examine, respectively, issues relating to:-

(i) improvement of Central Government buildings;

(ii) imrovement of infrastructure; and

(iii) environmental upgradation of the area.

New Delhi Municipal Council (NDMC) has, on the basis of inputs from these groups, prepared a proposal for development of the said area. NDMC have put up the proposal on their website www.ndmc.gov.in inviting comments/suggestions of the public. Steps have also been initiated by NDMC to identify a lead consultant for the preparation of detailed plans.
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